15
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
MODEL : V10
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - V10
16
SPECIFICATIONS
WARNING
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR

1 - Spring Centered
2 - 3 Position Detent
V20P MODEL / ORDERING CODE
Seal Class
Design Letter
Ports Connections
Outlet Blocking Code
Handle Position
WRV Pressure Setting (bar)
Auxiliary Valves
1- Buna N
5 - Viton
S - SAE thread
G - BSP  thread
N - NPTF  thread
1-Top Outlet Port
2-Side Outlet Port
3-Top Outlet With Power Beyond
4-Outlet With Closed Center
1 - Lever in UPWARDS
2 - Lever in DOWNWARDS
3 - Lever With JOY STICK Control
(ONLY FOR WORKPORT RELIEF VALVE)
0 - NONE
1 - WRV ON PORT 'A'.
2 - WRV ON PORT 'B'.
3 - WRV ON PORT 'A & B'.
4 - ACV ON PORT 'A'.
5 - ACV ON PORT 'B'.
6 - ACV ON PORT 'A & B'.
NOTE:- 1. Order of Spool Section Sequence will be followed as per given Model code Sequence.
2. Straight Handle will be Supplied as Standard.
Example: V10P-1-1-240-1113/150-1-1-G-C-5 : Single S1( All Ports Blocked in Neutral) Spool Section Valve having Work Port relief Valves in
A& B Ports set to 150bar,
Top inlet Port with Adjustable DPRV Pre set to 240 bar, Standard Straight Lever upwards with Right side Inlet, Top Outlet Port with BSP
Threading & Viton Seals
V10P  -  2  -  1  -  200  -  1  -  1  -  1  -  3  /  150  -  1  -  1  -  G  -  C  -  5
WRV- WORK PORT RELIEF VALVE
ACV- ANTICAVITATION VALVE
Inlet Section Work Section Outlet Section
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - V10
18
ASSEMBLY STUD LENGTH SPECIFICATIONS:
NOTE: Each valve unit is assembled with 3 - studs with nuts
194 232 270 308 346118 156 384 422 460 498 536
4.6 6.1 7.6 9.1 10.6 12.1 13.6 15.1 16.6 18.1 19.6 21.1
Three studs clamp the valve
from both ends with nuts
Tie rod clamping torque - 3.0 kgf (30 Nm)
OUTLET
SPOOL SECTION
INLET
No.of work sections
mm
Inches
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
N
o